BRYAN CITY COUNCIL

Monday

February 19, 2024 @ 5:30 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the February 5, 2024 Meeting.
- 3. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 4. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 5. An Ordinance Approving the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the Local Union No. 245 of the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers and the City of Bryan Street Department.
- 6. A Resolution Providing for the Repayment of an Inter-Fund Cash Advance.
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing Carrie Schlade as Delegate and Richard Long as Alternate to Represent the City of Bryan as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Ohio Municipal Electric Association in 2024.
- 8. A Resolution to Accept \$10,329.00 Donation from Bryan Swim Team Association to the Parks and Recreation Department for Pool Heaters.
- 9. A Resolution to Accept a \$37,950.00 Donation from Various Sponsors to the Parks and Recreation Department for the Fountain City Amphitheater.
- 10. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2024, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 11. Negotiations Committee Appointment
- 12. Annual Report Engineering, Parks & Street
- 13. Adjournment.